
2022-2023 Elon University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 6-12   Home: 5-9   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Halloran, Sean 32-32 1081 33.8 145-346 .419 51-163 .313 75-82 .915 17 86 103 3.2 80 0 127 82 1 56 416 13.0
03 Mackinnon, Max 31-27 916 29.5 145-294 .493 23-81 .284 40-56 .714 35 124 159 5.1 47 0 75 69 4 34 353 11.4
14 Ervin, Zac 31-23 851 27.5 96-271 .354 61-183 .333 36-50 .720 14 66 80 2.6 68 0 47 37 0 17 289 9.3
05 Watson, Torrence 28-16 750 26.8 82-238 .345 39-135 .289 56-72 .778 31 140 171 6.1 45 1 41 40 7 15 259 9.3
04 Sherry, Sam 32-27 731 22.8 111-192 .578 4-19 .211 64-93 .688 49 87 136 4.3 78 2 16 39 25 14 290 9.1
55 Smart, Deandre 4-0 60 15.0 13-18 .722 0-0 .000 10-17 .588 8 7 15 3.8 13 1 2 4 0 1 36 9.0
21 Gillens-Butler, Jerald 17-12 445 26.2 50-138 .362 18-56 .321 25-37 .676 8 41 49 2.9 38 1 26 27 5 13 143 8.4
02 Michael, JaDun 18-5 278 15.4 29-75 .387 1-10 .100 14-25 .560 14 25 39 2.2 25 0 7 14 4 7 73 4.1
33 Bowen III, John 32-9 555 17.3 42-78 .538 4-11 .364 11-31 .355 38 83 121 3.8 64 1 15 24 17 12 99 3.1
22 Pratt, LA 32-8 527 16.5 32-90 .356 13-50 .260 9-12 .750 10 45 55 1.7 34 0 27 26 1 20 86 2.7
11 Noord, RJ 14-0 124 8.9 13-42 .310 3-12 .250 6-13 .462 3 11 14 1.0 8 0 4 7 0 7 35 2.5
30 Junkin, Andrew 9-1 72 8.0 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 5 15 20 2.2 15 0 2 5 5 0 12 1.3
24 Williams, Austin 5-0 5 1.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
13 Luessenhop, Otto 5-0 5 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 762-1791 .425 218-722 .302 352-497 .708 281 798 1079 33.7 515 6 389 395 69 196 2094 65.44
Opponents 6400 200.0 815-1869 .436 291-843 .345 370-521 .710 339 813 1152 36.0 514 3 465 368 96 198 2291 71.59

Team Statistics Elon OPP
SCORING 2094 2291
    Points Per Game 65.4 71.6
    Scoring Margin -6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 762-1791 815-1869
    Field Goal Pct .425 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 218-722 291-843
    3PT FG Pct .302 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-497 370-521
    FT Pct .708 .710
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 11.6
REBOUNDS 1079 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 389 465
    Assists Per Game 12.2 14.5
TURNOVERS 395 368
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 196 198
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.2
BLOCKS 69 96
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 24,436 53,160
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,745 15-3,544
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-192

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Elon 1056 1038 2094
Opponents 1102 1189 2291

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 ERSKINE W 80-55 1,816
11/11/22 vs ETSU L 64-77 575
11/13/22 vs Harvard L 77-92 0
11/17/22 NORTH DAKOTA L 73-77 1,738
11/19/22 at NC State L 63-74 11,351
11/22/22 at Jacksonville St. L 53-78 1,455
11/27/22 RADFORD L 53-69 1,486
11/30/22 at High Point L 70-84 4,872
12/03/22 UNC GREENSBORO L 61-65 1,677
12/11/22 JWU (CHARLOTTE) W 101-69 1,297
12/15/22 at Presbyterian L 63-69 645
12/18/22 at Valparaiso L 66-71 1,057
12/20/22 at Indiana L 72-96 12,356

* 12/29/22 at Drexel L 50-62 1,033
* 12/31/22 at Delaware L 52-57 1,895
* 01/04/23 UNCW L 66-81 1,852
* 01/11/23 N.C. A&T L 71-80 1,804
* 01/14/23 at Col. of Charleston L 60-78 5,095
* 01/16/23 at UNCW L 54-62 3,241
* 01/21/23 TOWSON L 62-66 1,672
* 01/26/23 HOFSTRA L 65-82 1,493
* 01/28/23 DREXEL W 72-58 1,911
* 02/02/23 at Stony Brook W 69-55 1,651
* 02/04/23 at Northeastern W 74-73 1,322
* 02/08/23 at N.C. A&T L 61-66 2,903
* 02/11/23 WILLIAM & MARY W 66-55 2,467
* 02/13/23 HAMPTON W 70-68 1,673
* 02/16/23 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 66-88 1,829
* 02/18/23 at Monmouth W 75-68 2,106
* 02/23/23 at William & Mary L 60-73 2,178
* 02/25/23 DELAWARE L 54-70 1,721

03/04/23 vs William & Mary L 51-73 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Elon University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Halloran, Sean 18-18 604 33.6 81-201 .403 24-92 .261 43-47 .915 12 49 61 3.4 49 0 61 46 1 26 229 12.7
03 Mackinnon, Max 17-17 500 29.4 84-166 .506 12-40 .300 22-31 .710 20 71 91 5.4 26 0 47 41 0 18 202 11.9
05 Watson, Torrence 17-7 469 27.6 53-135 .393 24-71 .338 26-35 .743 20 100 120 7.1 29 1 23 27 4 10 156 9.2
04 Sherry, Sam 18-17 426 23.7 59-107 .551 2-8 .250 34-48 .708 23 45 68 3.8 40 0 4 23 18 11 154 8.6
14 Ervin, Zac 17-15 456 26.8 48-134 .358 29-87 .333 20-27 .741 11 33 44 2.6 37 0 22 20 0 9 145 8.5
21 Gillens-Butler, Jerald 16-11 411 25.7 47-122 .385 17-49 .347 25-37 .676 8 36 44 2.8 35 1 24 25 5 13 136 8.5
02 Michael, JaDun 7-1 98 14.0 9-21 .429 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 3 7 10 1.4 10 0 3 6 3 1 22 3.1
22 Pratt, LA 18-3 293 16.3 20-50 .400 8-28 .286 5-6 .833 6 24 30 1.7 17 0 14 16 0 11 53 2.9
33 Bowen III, John 18-1 328 18.2 21-39 .538 1-2 .500 7-20 .350 25 48 73 4.1 35 1 10 10 15 4 50 2.8
13 Luessenhop, Otto 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Noord, RJ 5-0 13 2.6 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Williams, Austin 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 422-980 .431 117-379 .309 186-257 .724 157 455 612 34.0 279 3 208 222 46 103 1147 63.72
Opponents 3600 200.0 435-1035 .420 171-493 .347 201-279 .720 196 432 628 34.9 272 1 258 197 51 110 1242 69.00

Team Statistics Elon OPP
SCORING 1147 1242
    Points Per Game 63.7 69.0
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-980 435-1035
    Field Goal Pct .431 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-379 171-493
    3PT FG Pct .309 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-257 201-279
    FT Pct .724 .720
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 11.2
REBOUNDS 612 628
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 208 258
    Assists Per Game 11.6 14.3
TURNOVERS 222 197
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 103 110
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.1
BLOCKS 46 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 16,422 21,424
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,825 9-2,380
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Elon 611 536 1147
Opponents 589 653 1242

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 at  Drexel L 50-62 1033
12/31/22 at  Delaware L 52-57 1895
01/04/23 UNCW L 66-81 1852
01/11/23 N.C. A&T L 71-80 1804
01/14/23 at  Col. of Charleston L 60-78 5095
01/16/23 at  UNCW L 54-62 3241
01/21/23 TOWSON L 62-66 1672
01/26/23 HOFSTRA L 65-82 1493
01/28/23 DREXEL W 72-58 1911
02/02/23 at  Stony Brook W 69-55 1651
02/04/23 at  Northeastern W 74-73 1322
02/08/23 at  N.C. A&T L 61-66 2903
02/11/23 WILLIAM & MARY W 66-55 2467
02/13/23 HAMPTON W 70-68 1673
02/16/23 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 66-88 1829
02/18/23 at  Monmouth W 75-68 2106
02/23/23 at  William & Mary L 60-73 2178
02/25/23 DELAWARE L 54-70 1721


